
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD L. RANDALL, General Superintendent

Department:  Planning and Development

Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Preserves”) to enter into a

contract with Chicago Commercial Construction, Chicago, Illinois, for site improvements at Eggers Grove in Chicago

Reason: Contract 13-80-02-04C1-R, Eggers Grove Site Improvements work includes, but is not limited to, new paths,

boardwalk, plant material, seating, and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications. Also included is a

new paved path connection between the Indiana’s existing Wolf Lake West Park Trail and the Preserves’ existing

Burnham Greenway Paved Trail.

Bid Opening Date: 6/13/2014

Bid Results:

1.  Chicago Commercial Construction $634,966.90*

2.  AGAE Contractors, Inc. $638,423.55

3.  Old Veteran Construction, Inc. $758,231.06

* Chicago Commercial Construction bid was read into record as $633,838.52, but after further examination, Chicago

Commercial Construction made a mathematical error in its calculation. Their actual bid is $634,966.90.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: $634,966.90

Contract Period: Seventy four (74) calendar days from the date that the District issues the Notice to Proceed

Account Name/Number:  Recreation Landscape Accounts, 25-6760, 51-6760, 52-6760, and 54-6760

District: 4

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Comptroller have approved this item.

File #: 14-0360, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

